
****Vermont State Permit Contacts****      

**Agency of Natural Resources-Department of Environmental Conservation.**        (Updated: 8 May 2017) 

*AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DIVISION* 

-Construction/Modification of Source  

Contact: Doug Elliott Email: doug.elliott@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-377-5939 

-Open Burning Contact: Dave Shepard Email: dave.shepard@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-272-4088 

*FACILITIES ENGINEERING DIVISION* 

-Dam Operations (greater than 500,000 cu. ft.)  

Contact: Steve Bushman, P.E. Email: steve.bushman@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6229 

-State-Funded Municipal Water/Sewer Extensions/Upgrades and Pollution Control Systems 

Contact: Lynnette Claudon Email: lynnette.claudon@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6226 

*WASTE MANAGEMENT & PREVENTION DIVISION* 

-Hazardous Waste Handler Site ID Contact: Marc Roy Email: marc.roy@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-522-0275 

-Brownfields Contact: Trish Coppolino Email: patricia.coppolino@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-249-5822 

-Disposal of Inert Waste, Untreated Wood & Stumps  

Contact: Dennis Fekert Email: dennis.fekert@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-522-0195 

-Waste Oil Burning Contact: Marc Roy Email: marc.roy@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-522-0275 

-Waste Transporter Permit Contact: Cathy Stacy Email: cathy.stacy@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-522-5789 

-Demolition Waste Contact: Jim Surwillo Email: james.surwilo@vermont.gov Phone: 802-522-5056 

-Above Ground Storage Tanks Contact: Ted Unkles Email: ted.unkles@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-522-0488 

-Underground Storage Tanks Contact: June Reilly Email: june.reilly@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-522-0231 

-Composting Facilities  

-Used Septic System Components/Stone  

Contact: Dennis Fekert Email: dennis.fekert@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-522-0195 

-Salvage Yards Contact: Shawn Donovan Email: shawn.donovan@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-522-5683 
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-Toxics Use and Hazardous Waste Reduction Planning  

Contact: Lynn Metcalf Email: lynn.metcalf@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-522-0469 

*DRINKING WATER & GROUNDWATER PROTECTION DIVISION* 

-Indirect Discharge Permit  

Contact: Bryan Harrington Email: bryan.harrington@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-505-0972 

-Underground Injection Control  

Contact: Darlene Autery Email: darlene.autery@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-477-3441 

-Construction Permit - Public Drinking Water Systems Chittenden County: 

Contact: Tim Raymond Email: tim.raymond@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-371-7614 

-Operating Permit - Public Drinking Water Systems Community & Non-Transient Non-Community 

Drinking Water Systems: 

Contact: Jim Siriano Email: jim.siriano@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-585-4889 

-Transient Non-Community Drinking Water Systems: 

Contact: Meredith Maskell Email: meredith.maskell@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-585-4896 

-Source Permit - Public Drinking Water Systems  

-Groundwater Reclassification or Groundwater Withdrawal  

-Grand Isle, Chittenden, Addison, and Bennington Counties: 

-Bottled Water - Imported or Domestic  

Contact: Dennis Nealon Email: dennis.nealon@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-585-4909 

*WATERSHED MANAGEMENT DIVISION* 

-Flood Plains-Northwest Region 

Contact: Rebecca Pfeiffer, CFM Email: rebecca.pfeiffer@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6157 

-Ponds Chittenden County: Contact: Tina Heath Email: tina.heath@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6202 

-Hydro Power Contact: Jeff Crocker Email: jeff.crocker@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6151 
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-Shoreland & Lakeshore Encroachment [ See Lake Encroachment & Shoreland Permitting Contacts 

Map ] Region 2: Chittenden County 

Contact: Michaela Stickney Email: michaela.stickney@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6117 

-Aquatic Nuisance Control Contact: Misha Cetner Email: misha.cetner@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6199 

-Wetlands Chittenden County: Contact: Tina Heath Email: tina.heath@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6202 

-Stream Alteration and Stream Crossing Structures, For Central Vermont: 

Contact: Jaron Borg Email: jaron.borg@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-371-8342 

-Section 401 Water Quality Certification  

Contact: Megan McIntyre Email: megan.mcintyre@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6110 

-Stormwater: Developments See Stormwater District Contacts Map ] 

Contact: Winn Wilson Email: william.wilson@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-8019 

-Multi-Sector General Permit (MSGP) for Stormwater Associated with Industrial Activities  

Contact: Jamie Bates Email: jamie.bates@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6159 

-Discharge Permits: Pretreatment, Industrial, Municipal Facility Chittenden Counties 

Contact: Liz Dickson Email: liz.dickson@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6183 

-Facility Assignments: Bennington, Chittenden, and Rutland Counties 

Contact: Dave DiDomenico Email: david.didomenico@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6184 

-Residuals Management  Contact: Ernie Kelley Email: ernie.kelley@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-490-6187 

*Agency of Natural Resources - Department of Fish & Wildlife* 

Nongame & Natural Heritage Program (Threatened & Endangered Species)  

-Animals: 

Contact: Jon Kart Email: jon.kart@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-595-1810 

-Plants: 

Contact: Bob Popp Email: bob.popp@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-476-0129 
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*Department of Public Safety* 

-Construction Permit Fire Prevention, Electrical, Plumbing, Accessibility (ADA) Williston: 802-879-2300 

-Tier II Hazardous Chemical Reporting Contact: Todd Cosgrove Email: todd.cosgrove@vermont.gov  

Phone: 802-479-7586 

-Plumbing in Residences Served by Public Water/Sewer with 10 or More Customers  Phone: 802-786-5867 

*Department of Health* 

-Food, Lodging, Bakeries, Food Processors, Children's Camps  

Contact: Sherry Sawyer Email: sherry.sawyer@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-863-7389 

-Program for Asbestos Control & Lead Certification Phone: 802-863-7220 

*Agency of Human Services* -Child Care Facilities Phone: 800-649-2642 

*Agency of Transportation* 

-Access to State Highways (residential, commercial)  

Contact: Craig Keller Email: craig.keller@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-279-1152 

-Signs (Travel Information Council) Contact: Toni May Email: toni.may@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-279-9599 

-Construction within State Highway Right-of-Way (Utilities, Grading, etc.)  

Contact: Craig Keller Email: craig.keller@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-2485 

-Railroad Crossings  

Contact: Larry Donna Email: lawrence.donna@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-2087 

Contact: Anne Candon Email: anne.candon@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-5757 

-Airports and Landing Strips Contact: Guy Rouelle Email: guy.rouelle@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-2833 

-Fuel Taxes; Commercial Vehicle Contact: Lauren McTear Email: lauren.mctear@vermont.gov   

Phone: 802-828-2070 

*Agency of Agriculture* 

-Use/Sale of Pesticides Contact: Cary Giguere Email: cary.giguere@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-6531 

-Milk Processing Facilities  Contact: Dan Scruton Email: dan.scruton@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-2433 

 

mailto:todd.cosgrove@vermont.gov
mailto:sherry.sawyer@vermont.gov
mailto:craig.keller@vermont.gov
mailto:toni.may@vermont.gov
mailto:craig.keller@vermont.gov
mailto:lawrence.donna@vermont.gov
mailto:anne.candon@vermont.gov
mailto:guy.rouelle@vermont.gov
mailto:lauren.mctear@vermont.gov
mailto:cary.giguere@vermont.gov
mailto:dan.scruton@vermont.gov


-Golf Courses  

Contact: Jim Leland Email: jim.leland@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-3478 

-Green Houses/Nurseries  

Contact: Tim Schmalz Email: tim.schmalz@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-241-3544 

-Slaughter Houses, Poultry Processing  

Contact: Randy Quenneville Email: randy.quenneville@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-2426 

-Weights and Measures, Gas Pumps, Scales 

Contact: Bev Delude Email: bev.delude@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-2436 

*Vermont Energy Code Assistance Center*-Vermont Building Energy Standards  

Contact: Kelly Launder Email: kelly.launder@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-4039 

*Division for Historic Preservation*-Historic Buildings & Archeological Sites  

-Buildings:  

Contact: Devin Colman Email: devin.colman@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-3043 

-Archeology: 

Contact: Scott Dillon Email: scott.dillon@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-3048 

*Department of Liquor Control*-Liquor Licenses   

Contact: William Goggins Email: bill.goggins@vermont.gov  Phone: 802-828-2339 or 800-832-2339  

*Secretary of State* 

-Business Registration Phone: 802-828-2386 

-Professional Boards Phone: 800-439-8683 

*Department of Taxes*-Income and Business Taxes (sales, meals/rooms, etc.) Phone: 802-828-2551 

*U.S. Army Corps of Engineers* Contact the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers                                        

Contact: Michael Adams Email: michael.s.adams@usace.army.mil  Phone: 802-872-2893 
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